enables him to extend credit period incentive to the retailer. The retailer too generates
percentage savings in the cost,thereby motivational for him to accept the synchroniza-
tion scheme.

TABLE 6.7: Effect of change in supplier’s set up cost on credit period
rate

Ss ρ̄
∆PETC
PETCDO

r

∆PETC
PETCDO

s

15 0.536511 1.38002 30.8952
30 0.728547 2.43485 36.144
45 0.931589 3.54378 39.4326

Hypothesis 5: The change in the optimal total cost of the retailer and the supplier
is negatively associated with the parameter p, but permissible delay is positively asso-
ciated with p.

With the high value of the inspection rate,the imperfect goods are quickly removed,thus
reducing the cost of holding. The percentage savings is negatively associated as the

6.6. Theoretical aspects in green inventory model on trade credit 109

FIGURE 6.12

goods removed decreases the time period of the revenue generation. The credit period
increases as it takes time for the imperfect goods to be remanufactured and get again
absorbed as demand in the greens inventory model, thus validating the hypothesis.

TABLE 6.8: Effect of change in the parameter p on credit period rate

p ρ̄
∆PETC
PETCDO

r

∆PETC
PETCDO

s

0.375 0.694987 2.78661 41.9272
0.75 0.737651 2.64678 39.2901
1.125 0.778312 2.49702 36.6757

6.6.1 Sensitivity analysis
Sensitivity analysis is carried on the green inventory model analyzing whether the for-
mulated model is influenced by the alterations in the input parameters.We analyze the
consequence of the alterations in the factors against the changes in the total cost of the
retailer, supplier and the credit period rate. Every parameter is altered by -50%, -25%,
25% and 50%, of the initial cost taken in Example 1.

The table[Table 9] below shows that the change in the cost of the retailer and the
supplier increases as demand increases which is agreeable. Also there is a decrease in
the percentage change in the credit period with the increase in the demand.

110Chapter 6. Green Inventory Integrated Model with Inflation under Permissible Delay

FIGURE 6.13

FIGURE 6.14

6.6. Theoretical aspects in green inventory model on trade credit 111

TABLE 6.9: Analysis on demand variable ’a’

value
∆PETCSOρ

r ∗ 100%

PETCSOρ
rO

∆PETCSOρ
s ∗ 100%

PETCSOρ
sO